
•
RES 0L U11 0N NO. 305

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE PURCHASE OF UNLEADED FUEL FOR REFILL OF THE
CITY'S FUEL·TANK.

WHEREAS, the CitY St a f fha s pre pa red are po r ton the abo ve

captioned sUbject which is attached hereto as Exhibit !IA", and

WHEREAS, the City Courrcil has duly considered the spbject

and the recommendation(s) contained in the staff report, and

WHEREAS, interested parties, if any, have had an opportunity

to be heard on the subject,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the

City of Wilsonville does hereby adopt the staff report attached

hereto as Exhibit "A", with the recommendation(s) contained

therein and further instructs that action appropriate to the

recommendation(s) be taken.

ADOPTED by the City Councn of the City of Wilsonville at

a regular meeting thereof this 4th__ day of _...;,.A.;J;p..;..r.::-il~ _

1983 , and filed with the Wilsonville City Recorder this same day.

WILLIAM G. LOWRIE, Mayor

ATTEST:

City Recorder
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CITY OF WILSONVILLE

MEMO EXHIBIT "A II

March 31 2 1983
DATE

TO: Mayor and City Council

Staff Report

Council Mtg: 4-4-83
Agenda Item: Legal Business

FROM: Larry R. Blanchard "(.8
Public Works Director I

SUBJECT: Purchase Unleaded Fuel - Fleet Services

It is once again time to reorder unleaded fuel for the City's fuel tanks
with regards to Fleet Services. Below is the delivered price for 3,500
gallons of unleaded gasoline from area distributors.

1. Metro West
2. Champion Oil Company
3. Collins Oil Company
4. Lee Oil Company
5. Holly Atlantic Richfield
6. Don Thomas Petroleum
7. Ernie Graham-Canby

Recommendation

88.1/gallon x
89.18/gallon x
91.32/gallon x
88. 3/ ga11 on x
86.25/ga110n x
86.5/gallon x
86.4/gallon x

3,500 =
3,500 =
3,500 =
3,500 =
3,500 =
3,500 =
3,500 =

$ 3,083.50
3,121. 30
3,196.20
3,090.50
3,018.75
3,027.50
3,024.00

Approve the purchase of 3,500 gallons of unleaded gasoline from Holly
Atlantic Richfield in Hillsboro at a purchase price not to exceed
$3,018.75 with a cost of 86.25¢/gallon delivered. Funds to be allocated
from Account Number 12 60790.

LRB:ks

cc:
Finance
4-72(9)


