RESOLUTION NO. 305

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE PURCHASE OF UNLEADED FUEL FOR REFILL OF THE CITY'S FUEL TANK.

WHEREAS, the City Staff has prepared a report on the above captioned subject which is attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and

WHEREAS, the City Council has duly considered the subject and the recommendation(s) contained in the staff report, and

WHEREAS, interested parties, if any, have had an opportunity to be heard on the subject,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Wilsonville does hereby adopt the staff report attached hereto as Exhibit "A", with the recommendation(s) contained therein and further instructs that action appropriate to the recommendation(s) be taken.

ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Wilsonville at a regular meeting thereof this 4th day of April, 1983 , and filed with the Wilsonville City Recorder this same day.

WILLIAM G. LOWRIE, Mayor

ATTEST:

DEANNA J. THOM, City Recorder

RESOLUTION NO.

CITY OF WILSONVILLE MEMO

EXHIBIT "A"

Staff Report

March 31, 1983

Council Mtg: 4-4-83

Agenda Item: Legal Business

DATE

TO:

FROM:

Mayor and City Council

Larry R. Blanchard

Public Works Director

SUBJECT: Purchase Unleaded Fuel - Fleet Services

It is once again time to reorder unleaded fuel for the City's fuel tanks with regards to Fleet Services. Below is the delivered price for 3,500 gallons of unleaded gasoline from area distributors.

1.	Metro West	88.1/gallon x	3,500 =	\$ 3,083.50
2.	Champion Oil Company	89.18/gallon x	3,500 =	3,121.30
3.	Collins Oil Company	91.32/gallon x	3,500 =	3,196.20
4.	Lee Oil Company	88.3/ gallon x	3,500 =	3,090.50
5.	Holly Atlantic Richfield	86.25/gallon x	3,500 =	3,018.75
6.	Don Thomas Petroleum	86.5/gallon x	3,500 =	3,027.50
7.	Ernie Graham-Canby	86.4/gallon x	3,500 =	3,024.00

Recommendation

Approve the purchase of 3,500 gallons of unleaded gasoline from Holly Atlantic Richfield in Hillsboro at a purchase price not to exceed \$3,018.75 with a cost of 86.25¢/gallon delivered. Funds to be allocated from Account Number 12 60790.

LRB:ks

cc: Finance 4-72(g)